OP \$90,00 284722

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kreido Laboratories		03/05/2009	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Four Rivers Bioenergy Company, Inc.	
Street Address:	1637 Shar-Cal Road	
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 1056	
City:	Calvert City	
State/Country:	KENTUCKY	
Postal Code:	42029	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: KENTUCKY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2847228	STT
Registration Number:	2991915	MAGELLAN
Registration Number:	2932635	INNOVATOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)754-0330

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 907-7300

Email: rsilverman@golenbock.com

Correspondent Name: Robin E. Silverman
Address Line 1: 437 Madison Avenue

Address Line 2: Golenbock Eiseman Assor Bell & Peskoe

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robin E. Silverman
Signature:	/Robin E. Silverman/
1-	- I RADEIVIARA

900132101 REEL: 003972 FRAME: 0746

Date:	04/20/2009
Total Attachments: 5 source=Kreido Trademark Assignment#pag	e2.tif e3.tif e4.tif

KREIDO LABORATORIES. ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS, SERVICE MARKS AND TRADE NAMES

Kreido Laboratories, a California corporation ("Assignor"), having a place of business at 1070 Flynn Road, Camarillo, California, 93012, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, by these presents does hereby irrevocably assign, transfer and convey, free from all restrictions and limitations, unto The Four Rivers Bioenergy Company, Inc., a Kentucky corporation ("Assignee"), its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest, in perpetuity, throughout the universe in and to all of the trademarks, service marks and trade names (along with any proprietary or other rights in any such trademarks, service marks and trade names) that are owned by Assignor, and/or that were specifically developed by or for, or specifically used by or in connection with, its business excluding the rights to the name "Kreido", including but not limited to those trademarks as listed on Schedule A annexed hereto, together with all goodwill attendant thereto and/or symbolized by each of the above-referenced trademarks, service marks and trade names (collectively, the "Trademarks") together with any and all renewals and extensions thereof, along with any and all claims for past, present or future infringement, and the right to initiate suit and obtain damages and other forms of relief, both legal and equitable, arising from infringement, misappropriation or other violation of any right in any of the Trademarks, whether prior to or subsequent to the date hereof, to the fullest extent permitted by law. This Assignment of Trademarks, Service Marks and Trade Names shall be effective as of March 5, 2009.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the aforementioned properties, assets and rights unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, to and for its use forever.

Assignor shall promptly, upon the request of Assignee, execute such other documents and/or instruments of assignment, transfer and conveyance as Assignee may reasonably request to permit Assignee to record the assignment made by this instrument or any other documents Assignee may reasonably deem necessary or advisable to effectuate the terms and intent of this Assignment. Without limiting the foregoing, Assignor hereby irrevocably appoints Assignee and each of Assignee's officers signing singly as attorney-in-fact with full power (and coupled with an interest), and with full power of substitution, to be Assignor's true and lawful attorney, in Assignor's name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge, swear to and file all documents (including but not limited to any instrument of assignment, transfer and/or conveyance) and to take all actions which Assignee deems necessary, appropriate or desirable to effectuate the parties' intent under this Assignment.

[SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGES]

452390.1

IN WITNESS WHER of March 3, 2009.	REOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed as
	Kreido Laboratories, a California corporation
	By: Name: 6. 1. Seu Sinving 6 Title: CEO
	Title: /CE>
	<u>ACKNOWLEDGEMENT</u>
State of)	
County of) ss:	
On the day of in	the year 2009 before me, the undersigned, personally appeared
instrument and acknowledged	personally known to me or proved to me idence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within to me that he/she executed the same in his/her official capacity, on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of

See Attachment
Notary Public

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT]

which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

REEL: 003972 FRAME: 0749

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California)
County of Ventura	} ss.
On March 3, 2009 before m	e, Annamaric Daniel Notary Publi
personally appeared 600196 A. BIM	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Boe, Notary Public") {
	•
	 □ personally known to me □ proved to me on the basis of satisfactor evidence
ANNAMARIE DANIEL Commission # 1585319 Notary Public - California Ventura County My Comm. Expires Jun 5, 2009	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is an subscribed to the within instrument an acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of Notary Public
	PTIONAL
Though the information below is not required by law, it may	y prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could preven achment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document: K(C(Q)) about	ratories Assignment of Trademar
MINITED ETTAMENTES	
Document Date:	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	
Signer's Name:	RIGHT THUMBPRIN
□ Individual	OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	
☐ Attorney-in-Fact	
☐ Trustee	
☐ Guardian or Conservator☐ Other:	
Signer Is Representing:	

The Four Rivers Bioenergy Company, Inc., a Kentucky corporation

Title: PRISID GRIT

<u>ACKNOWLEDGEMENT</u>

County of Now York

On the 4 day of March in the year 2009 before me, the undersigned, personally appeared gary (fusion personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within personally known to me or proved to me instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her official capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

ANDREW D. HUDDERS Notary Public, State of New York #02HU5037813 Qualified in Westchester County Commission Expires Jan. 9, 1997 2011

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT]

Schedule A

- 1. STT (Spinning Tube-in-Tube) Serial Number 76422307; Registration Number 2847228.
- 2. Magellan Serial Number 78365572; Registration Number 2991915.
- 3. Innovator Serial Number 76584616; Registration Number 2932635.

452390.1

REEL: 003972 FRAME: 0752

TRADEMARK RECORDED: 04/20/2009